SB0717/267975/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 717

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Young" and substitute "Young, and Kelley".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike the second "AS" and substitute "<u>TO THE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "BY" and substitute "<u>STANDARD OF</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 20 down through "(I)" in line 21; strike beginning with "; AND" in line 22 down through "COMMISSION" in line 24; strike beginning with the colon in line 27 down through "1." in line 28; and strike beginning with "AND" in line 29 down through "COMMISSION;" in line 31.

On page 4, in line 2, strike "ANNUAL PRODUCTION ESTIMATE" and substitute "THERMAL PERFORMANCE RATING"; in line 4, strike "OG-300"; and in the same line, strike "BY" and substitute "TO THE OG-300 STANDARD OF".